STALLIONS 4 YEARS AND ABOVE SECTION B (CLASS 8B)

5 Arabian Horse Breeders
Championsl’“p (Private Studs)

RNK N° HORSE B C D E G H I Total
342 YAS BHM TYPE 195 195 195 19 195 20 195 97.5
28/03/2016 Bay KAHIL AL SHAQAB x CATERINA FM by H&N 1975 19.5 19.25 1925 19.75 19.5 19.5 97.5

1 DA VINCI FM B&T 18 18 18 1#5 18 18 18 90
Owner: ALI GHANEM ALI HUMAILA ALMAZROUEI LEGS 15 155 155 155 155 15.5 155 775
Breeder: ALI GHANEM ALI HUMAILA AL MAZROUEI MOVE 105 296195195 48 195195 975
SCORE: 92.00 57 72591.75 35 72.7554.5 76.5
343 SAAD AL AALYA TYPE 195 195 19 485 195 195 19 96.5
15/03/2016 Grey BS RAEED x MUROOJ AL AALYA by H&N 19 19 195 18.2519.25 195 1925 %
MARAJJ (US)

2 Owner: AL AALYA ARABIAN HORSE STUD (United Arab B&T 18 185 185 i#5 18 185 185 91.5
Emirates) ) LEGS 155 155 16 155 155 155 155 77.5
Breeder: AL AALYA ARABIAN HORSE STUD (United Arab
Emirates) MOVE 19 195 19 48 19 19 19 95
SCORE: 91.30 715 385 76 15.591.2572.591.25
339 ANED AL HAWAJER TYPE 495 195 19 19 195 195 19 96.5
BESSON CAROL (BR)

3 Owner: Ghanem Mohamed Obaid Alhajri (United Arab B&T 18 185 185 18 18 185 18 91
Emirates) LEGS 46 155 16 155 155 16 155 78.5
Breeder: DR. GHANEM MOHAMED OBAID ALHAJRI
(United Arab Emirates) MOVE 185 195 19 185 19 19 185 94
SCORE: 91.20 36.5 57.2573.2552.5 91 925 53
344 SHAKER AL HAITHAM TYPE 19 195 19 19 195 19 19 95.5
ézslg}r/iglEeL Bay MARAJJ (US) x SHAKIRA BAY DD by H&N 18.7539:25 19 18.75 18.75 18:75 18.75 94

4 Owner: HAITHAM MOHAMED SAEED BINFRAISH B&T 8 18 18 19 18 185 18 90.5
ALKINDI (United Arab Emirates) LEGS 155 155 46 15 15 155 155 77
Breeder: HAITHAM MOHAMED SAEED BINFRAISH
ALKINDI (United Arab Emirates) MOVE 19 495 19 19 19 19 19 95
SCORE: 90.40 53.25 53 75 37.7570.75 72 90.25
340 SINHARIB BABEL TYPE 19 19 19 49 495 19 19 95
20/02/2017 Grey AJ BARZAN x E.S. SA/AEDA H&N 19.2519.25 18.75 19.25 19 19.2518.75 955

5 Owner: BABEL ARABIAN HORSE STUD (United Arab B&T 18 &5 18 175 175 47 18 89
Emirates) . LEGS 455 155 155 155 155 46 155 77.5
Breeder: BABEL ARABIAN HORSE STUD (United Arab
Emirates) MOVE 19 19 185 185 185 19 185 935

SCORE: 90.10

37 7275 71 70.75 52 57.2589.75

B: Mrs. Bautista Antonia, C: Mrs McCrea Wight Janice Aillen, D: Mrs. Lowe Joanne, E: Mrs. Zeevenhoven Karin, G: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, H:

Mr. Trela Marek, I: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed Fathy
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5 Arabian Horse Breeders
Championsl’“p (Private Studs)

STALLIONS 4 YEARS AND ABOVE SECTION B (CLASS 8B)

RNK N° HORSE B C D E G H | Total
350 ARABIAN SAND TYPE 19 19 19 19 185 185 185 94
27/11/2011 Bay ROYAL COLOURS x UMM QASSAR by H&N 18:7518.7518.75 18 18.25 18.5 18.75 93

6 OM EL AZADIK B&T 18 18 18 %5 18 18 175 89.5
Owner: GALADARI STABLE (ARE) LEGS 155 155 455 15 155 155 15 77
Breeder: GALADARI STABLE (ARE) MOVE 9 19 [ 19 [ 19 | 19 (285 19 95
SCORE: 89.70 52.5 90.2537.75 38 70.7570.5 88.75
346 RAK ALWALEED TYPE 19 19 19 185 19 185 185 94
24/09/2015 Bay AL SAEEDI x MASHHOURA AL ZOBAIR H&N 18.5 1875 18.5 1825 18.5 185 185 925

7 gyALZEEESAIALRQJX?ANAH ARABIAN HORSE STUD B&T 18 | 18 | 18 |285/185) 18 | 18 905
wner:

Breeder: AHMED MOHAMED JAAFAR MOHAMED LEGS 16 /155 155 35 15 |65 155 775
ABDULLA ALZAABI MOVE 19 49 19 18 185 185 185 93.5
SCORE: 89.60 905 155 90 0O 895 73.5 89

349 ALTAYER TYPE 19 195 19 19 185 19 19 95
25/03/2014 Grey AJ PORTOFINO (IT) x ZAAL H&N 19 18.7519.25 185 185 19.2518.75 94.25

8 B&T 175 175 175 175 175 175 18 87.5
Owner: SAIF SAEED SAIF MOHAMED ALQAYDI LEGS 155 15 155 145 15 155 155 76.5
Breeder: SAIF SAEED SAIF MOHAMED ALQAYDI MOVE 10 |2051 19 185 28 (195185 945
SCORE: 89.55 57 51.25 71 73.5 32.5 90.7571.75
348 B A WARD TYPE 185 19 19 185 19 185 185 93.5
16/04/2014 Bay KANZ ALBIDAYER (AE) x AMINAH AL H&N 18.7518.75 18.5 18.25 18.75 19 18.75 935
SHAQAB by MARWAN AL SHAQAB

9 Owner: BANAT AL REEH ARABIAN HORSE STUD (United B&T 18 8 18 18 18 %5 18 90
Arab Emirates) LEGS 155 155 155 155 155 16 155 775
Breeder: BANAT AL REEH ARABIAN HORSE STUD
(United Arab Emirates) MOVE 185 185 185 185 185 185 18 92.5
SCORE: 89.40 89.2537.7570.5 70.5 89.75 37 52.25
347 BARAG AL JOHARAH TYPE 19 19 185 185 19 185 185 93.5
iIZ_II(E)g/_IgOMGreyDONGIOVANNIJxBEATRICEby H&N 1875 19 185 185 19 185 185  93.25

10 Owner: JASIM MOHAMMED ABDULLA ALSHAER B&T 18 18 18 5 175 175 185 89
ALNAQBI (United Arab Emirates) LEGS 16 155 15 15 155 155 45 76.5
Breeder: JASIM MOHAMMED ABDULLA ALSHAER
ALNAQBI (United Arab Emirates) MOVE 19 19 185 19 19 185 19 94.5
SCORE: 89.35 74.7533.5 51.5 525 90 885 56
345 REEH AL SHAMAL R.A. TYPE 19 185 185 185 185 185 185 92.5
09/01/2016 Grey SA ALMOSHAHER x NIRAN BINT H&N 18.7518.75 18.5 18 18.2518.75 19 93

11 gHAMISRthSFYV AIEES,;I-|AA(§/I§|ID_EARABIAN HORSE STUD B&T 18 |175] 18 |1#6/175] 28 | 18 89

wner:

Breeder: MOHAMMED SAIF ALI ALEMSHOURAB LEGS 155 155 155 155 155 36 155 775
ALHEBSI (United Arab Emirates) MOVE 185 19 185 185 18 19 185 93
SCORE: 89.00 55.2570.25 89 52.5 69.7556.25 52

B: Mrs. Bautista Antonia, C: Mrs McCrea Wight Janice Aillen, D: Mrs. Lowe Joanne, E: Mrs. Zeevenhoven Karin, G: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, H:
Mr. Trela Marek, I: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed Fathy
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" Championship (rvatestuds)

STALLIONS 4 YEARS AND ABOVE SECTION B (CLASS 8B)

RNK N° HORSE B C D E G H I Total
341 J.M.H RAYEQ SHAMAL TYPE 18,5 185 185 485 185 185 185 92.5
28/05/2016 Bay ORINO x EKATERA by FS BENGALI H&N 18.5 1825 185 18.25 185 185 185  92.95

12 owner: JUMAH MOHAMMED HAMDI BIN HAMDI B&T 175 %5 175 175 175 ##5 175 87.5
ALSHEMEILI LEGS 155 455 155 155 15 155 15 77
Breeder: JUMAH MOHAMMED HAMDI BIN HAMDI
ALSHEMEILI MOVE 185 185 18 18 185 18 18 91
SCORE: 88.05 88.5 18.5 88 69.25 73 70.5 32.5

B: Mrs. Bautista Antonia, C: Mrs McCrea Wight Janice Aillen, D: Mrs. Lowe Joanne, E: Mrs. Zeevenhoven Karin, G: Mr. Al Mehyawi Majed, H:
Mr. Trela Marek, I: Mr. Badrawy Mohamed Ahmed Fathy
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